## **RESOLUTION NO 2019-6**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS, AND ORDINANCE ENTITLED:

"A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN EMPLOYEE POSITION WITHIN THE CITY OF OZARK, AND FOR OTHER PRUPOSES."

WHEREAS, the City Council has the power and prerogative to establish the number and title of all positions pertaining to all employees of the City of Ozark; and WHEREAS, the position of Administrative Assistant /Deputy City Clerk was previously approved and established by the City Council to work under the Mayor in City Hall; and

WHEREAS, of late the City Council has passed a budget denominating the same position as Deputy Clerk, and that such a designation was never otherwise formally approved by the City Council,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

Section 1. Pursuant to the authority granted the City Council by law, the employee position within City Hall, shall be referred to as "administrative Assistant/Deputy City Clerk", who shall work under the supervision of, and with such duties as may be assigned by, the Mayor of Ozark, and the 2019 Budget is hereby amended to reflect this correction.

PASSED, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of February 2019.
APPROVED:

ROXIE HALL, MAYOR
Approved Date

ATTEST:

SONYA EVELD, CITY CLERK

Attest Date:

Sponsor: Patterson